

Jan. 5, 2023

ABC NEWS' 'GOOD MORNING AMERICA' CO-ANCHOR MICHAEL STRAHAN HAS WIDE-RANGING ONE-ON-ONE INTERVIEW WITH PRINCE HARRY AHEAD OF MEMOIR RELEASE, 'SPARE'

Prince Harry Discusses His Relationship With Prince William and King Charles, How Princess
Diana Would Feel about the Rift Between Her Sons and His New Memoir

The Interview Airs on 'Good Morning America' on Monday, Jan. 9 (7:00-9:00 a.m. EST), With an Additional Half-Hour Special, 'Prince Harry: In His Own Words,' Streaming Monday Night on ABC News Live (8:30 p.m. EST, 9:30 p.m. PST) and on Hulu



ABC News/"Good Morning America"*

ABC News' "Good Morning America" co-anchor **Michael Strahan** sits down with Prince Harry in a wide-ranging one-on-one interview, which will air across the network. On the eve of his memoir's publication, Prince Harry discusses his relationship with Prince William and King Charles, how Princess Diana would feel about the rift between her sons, whether he wants to reconcile with the family, the pressure of the U.K. tabloids, finding his purpose in the military, processing the grief over his mother's death and more.

The interview airs on "Good Morning America" on Monday, Jan. 9 (7:00-9:00 a.m. EST), with a first look airing today, January 5. A half-hour special will stream on Monday, Jan. 9 on ABC News Live (8:30 p.m. EST, 9:30 p.m. PST) and on Hulu.

Prince Harry's memoir, "Spare," publishes Jan. 10, 2023 by Random House.

*COPYRIGHT ©2022 American Broadcasting Companies, Inc. All photography is copyrighted material and is for editorial use only. Images are not to be archived, altered, duplicated, resold, retransmitted or used for any other purposes without written permission of ABC News. Images are distributed to the press in order to publicize current programming. Any other usage must be licensed. Photos posted for Web use must be at the low resolution of 72dpi, no larger than 2x3 in size.

ANNOUCEMENT: https://bit.ly/3XatPyG

SHARE: https://hrefshare.com/2fe6e
VIDEO: https://gma.abc/3VLIGP9

DIGITAL STORY: https://gma.abc/3Xajzqy

PHOTOS: https://bit.ly/3jMr2xj

ABC News Media Relations

Brooks Lancaster

brooks.lancaster@abc.com